the Company is capable of repaying such borrowings and that such borrowings are not expected to

have any material effect on the cash flow of the Company and its subsidiaries (“HSP Group”).

(The rest of this page has been intentionally left blank)

15

SHARE BUY-BACK STATEMENT

2.4 Shareholding of Directors and Substantial Shareholders

For purpose of illustration, the effect before and after the proposed purchase of its own shares under

the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-back Authority on the direct and indirect shareholdings of the

directors and the substantial shareholders and/or persons connected with them based on the register of

directors’ shareholdings and the register of substantial shareholders of the Company respectively as at

1 April 2024 is as follows:

 < --------------------------------------- No. of ordinary shares held in the Company----------------------------- >

 < ---------Before the proposed purchase ------------ > <---------- After the proposed purchase -------- >

   Assuming 10% of the total number of issued

   shares was purchased and cancelled

Directors Direct  %(1)  Indirect %(1)  Direct  %  Indirect  %

Dato’ Mohammed Bin Haji Che

Hussein

17,200 0.002  - -  17,200 0.002  - -

Datuk Simon Shim Kong Yip 180,000 0.023  - -  180,000 0.025  - -

Datuk Edward Lee Ming Foo - -  - -  - -  - -

Lee Wee Yong - -  - -  - -  - -

Cheah Yee Leng - -  - -  - -  - -

Au Yong Siew Fah 180,000 0.023  - -  180,000 0.025  - -

Chong Kwea Seng - -  - -  - -  - -

Choy Khai Choon - -  - -  - -  - -

Tan Sri Amirsham Bin A Aziz - -  - -  - -  - -

Datuk Hamisa Binti Samat - -  - -  - -  - -

 < ------------------------------------------- No. of ordinary shares held in the Company ------------------------------------- >

 < ---------------Before the proposed purchase ------------- > < --------------- After the proposed purchase ----------- >

   Assuming 10% of the total number of issued shares

   was purchased and cancelled

Substantial shareholders Direct %(1)  Indirect %(1)  Direct %  Indirect  %

Hap Seng Consolidated Berhad (“HSCB”) 556,008,000 69.528  - -  556,008,000 77.223  - -

Gek Poh (Holdings) Sdn Bhd (2) - -  556,008,000 69.528  - -  556,008,000 77.223

Tan Sri Datuk Seri Panglima Lau Cho

Kun @ Lau Yu Chak (3)
- -  556,008,000 69.528  - -  556,008,000 77.223

Notes:

(1) For purpose of computing the percentage of shareholdings above, the number of ordinary shares used was 799,685,200 which was arrived at after

deducting 314,800 treasury shares held by the Company from its issued shares of 800,000,000 ordinary shares as at 1 April 2024.

(2) Deemed interest by virtue of its shareholding in HSCB pursuant to section 8 of the Act.

(3) Deemed interest by virtue of his shareholding in Gek Poh (Holdings) Sdn Bhd pursuant to section 8 of the Act.

None of the directors or substantial shareholders and/or persons connected with them have any interest, direct